

SC No. 450 of 2022
State Vs Pawan Choudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

25.11.2022

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Pawan Choudhary on bail.
Accused Parveen @ Titu produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen @ Titu.

Heard. Records perused.

Adjournment has been sought by Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen @ Titu on the ground that he has been able to contact the accused only today.

Accused Pawan Choudhary submits that his counsel is not available today. Adjournment has been sought on this ground.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **17.01.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/25.11.2022