

SC No. 450/2022
State Vs. Pawan Choudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

17.01.2023

Present: None for State.
Accused Pawan Choudhary on bail.
Accused Parveen @ Titu produced from JC.
Sh. M.R. Singh Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of accused Pawan Choudhary.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be looking after the work of three Courts today.

Heard. Record perused.

Arguments on point of charge addressed by Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

The State is at liberty to address arguments on point of charge on the NDOH.

Put up for same and pronouncement of Order on point of charge on **27.01.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.01.2023