

SC No. 450 of 2022
State Vs Pawan Choudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri
27.01.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Pawan Choudhary absent.
Accused Parveen @ Titu not produced from JC.
Sh. M. R. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Exemption application of accused Pawan Choudhary has
been moved on the ground that his aunty has expired.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused Pawan Choudhary is exempted from appearance
only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his
behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if
proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his
identity.

Today the case was listed for arguments on point of charge
on behalf of State.

Detailed arguments on point of charge have been addressed
by the State and further arguments have been addressed on behalf of
accused persons.

Issue production warrants against accused Parveen @ Titu
for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for pronouncement of Orders on point of
charge on **06.02.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/27.01.2023