

SC No. 450/2022
State Vs. Pawan Chaudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

06.02.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pawan Chaudhary on bail.
Accused Parveen @ Titu produced from JC.
Sh. M.R. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Heard. Record perused.

Vide a separate order on point of charge dictated to the Stenographer, it has been held as follows:

“10. In view of above discussion, there is sufficient material on record to frame charge against the accused persons as follows:

*(I) Both the accused :
Offences punishable u/s (i) 308/34
IPC, (ii) 452/34 IPC, (iii) 341/34
IPC, (iv) 394/34 IPC and (v) 506/34
IPC;*

*(II) Accused Praveen @
Titu: Offence punishable u/s (i) 174A
IPC and (ii) 397 IPC;*

*(III) Accused Pawan
Chaudhary : Offence punishable u/s
397 IPC”*

Now to come up for formal framing of charge on **10.02.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.02.2023