

SC No. 450 of 2022
State Vs Pawan Choudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

07.10.2023

Present: Sh. Narender Yadav, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Pawan Choudhary on bail.
Accused Parveen @ Titu @ Vinod produced from JC.
Sh. M. R. Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
PW Avdesh in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Avdesh has been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined by State and also cross-examined on behalf of accused. He is discharged.

PW Jasbir Singh Deshwal is absent despite service.

Let PWs, namely, Jasbir Singh Deshwal and Karan Luthra (mentioned at Serial No. 01 and 04 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **07.12.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.10.2023