

SC No. 450 of 2022
State Vs. Pawan Choudhary & Anr
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

07.12.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Akrrar M. Khan, Ld. counsel for accused Pawan Choudhary.
Accused Pawan Choudhary on bail.
Accused Parveen @ Titu @ Vinod produced from JC.
Sh. Ravi Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for accused Parveen @ Titu @ Vinod.
Sh. Prithvi Paul Chatrath, Ld. counsel for witness
Sh. Karan Luthra.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

Witness Karan Luthra is served, however, on his behalf his counsel is present who has sought his exemption on the ground that he is out of station.

Summons to witness Jasbir Singh Deshwal also received back with the report that he was found to have gone to Moscow on 06.12.2023.

Let fresh summons be issued to witness Karan Luthra and witness Satish for the next date. Witness Jasbir Singh shall be summoned at later stage.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing

List now for further prosecution evidence on **15.02.2024.**

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.12.2023