

SC No. 450/2022
State Vs. Pawan Choudhary and Ors
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri
15.02.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Parveen @ Titu produced from JC.
Accused Pawan Chaudhary is present on bail.
Sh. M R Sinha, Ld. counsel for both the accused.

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

Witness Karan Luthra is served but not present.

On the previous date also, witness Karan Luthra sought exemption from appearance.

In view thereof, let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- qua witness Karan Luthra be issued with one surety of like amount to be executed through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Witness Satish was also served through his wife. **He be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.**

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on **30.04.2024**.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.02.2024