

**SC No. 450 of 2022**  
**State Vs Pawan Choudhary & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 327/2018**  
**PS Fatehpur Beri**

**30.04.2024**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Pawan Choudhary on bail.  
Accused Parveen @ Titu @ Vinod produced from  
JC.  
Sh. Sajjad Hussain, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan  
Choudhary.  
PW Sh. Karan Luthra in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Satish is absent despite service.

PW2 Sh. Karan Luthra has been examined-in-chief  
by State and cross-examined on behalf of accused Pawan  
Choudhary. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Parveen  
@ Titu @ Vinod is deferred at request of the accused as his  
counsel is not available today being unwell. The request is  
allowed.

**Let PW2 Sh. Karan Luthra be summoned again  
through the SHO concerned for his remaining cross-  
examination on behalf of accused Parveen @ Titu @ Vinod  
for next date of hearing at 11:00 AM.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on  
**07.06.2024 at 11:00 AM.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/30.04.2024**