

SC No. 450/2022  
State Vs. Pawan Choudhary and Ors  
FIR No. 327/2018  
PS Fatehpur Beri

24.08.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Pawan Choudhary in person.  
Accused Parveen @ Titu produced from JC.  
Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan Choudhary.  
Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Parveen @ Titu.  
Sh. Rakesh Malviya, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Witness Sh. Jasbir Singh Deshwal in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Sh. Jasbir Singh Deshwal seeks some time to  
depose before the court on personal ground. Request is allowed.

It is noted that accused Parveen @ Titu has already  
been granted bail but bail bonds are yet to be furnished.

Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen @ Titu seeks to  
furnish bail bonds within seven days from today.

**Let PW Sh. Jasbir Singh Deshwal be summoned  
again for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also  
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on  
19.10.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/24.08.2024**