

SC no.450/2022  
State Vs. Pawan Choudhary and Ors  
FIR No. 327/2018  
PS Fatehpur Beri

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Parveen @ Titu @ Vinod produced from  
JC.  
Accused Pawan Choudhary in person.  
PW/Complainant Jasbir Singh Deshwal in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons is stated to be not present today being busy in Tis Hazari Courts. Ld. Additional PP for the State is also looking the work of other court.

It is also submitted by PW/complainant that settlement talks are also going on between the parties.

In view of this, PW/complainant Jasbir Singh Deshwal is discharged unexamined for today. **PW/complainant is bound down for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on 04.03.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/13.01.2025