

SC No. 450 of 2022
State Vs Pawan Choudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Pawan Choudhary in person on bail with
Ld. Counsel.
Accused Parveen @ Titu @ Vinod produced from
JC through video conferencing.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW/Complainant Jasbir Singh Deshwal was bound
down for today, however, he is not present today.

Let bailable warrants in sum of Rs 5,000/- with one
surety in the like amount be issued against PW/complainant
Jasbir Singh Deshwal (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of
witnesses) through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also
summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on
03.04.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/04.03.2025