

SC No. 450 of 2022
State Vs Pawan Choudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri
02.05.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Praveen @ Titu @ Vinod produced from
JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Pawan Chaudhary in person on bail.
Sh. M. R. Singh Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Sh. Rakesh Malviya, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW Sh. Jasbir Singh Deshwal in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW3 Sh. Jasbir Singh Deshwal has been examined-in-chief as well as cross-examined by State. His cross-examination on behalf of both the accused persons is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons submits that accused persons would consider giving the statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. as they do not deny the genuineness of the formal documents on the next date of hearing.

Let PW Sh. Satish (mentioned at Serial No. 03 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for statement of accused under Section 294 Cr.P.C. and further prosecution evidence on 10.07.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/02.05.2025