

SC No. 450 of 2022
State Vs Pawan Choudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Akrrar M. Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Ms. Zeba Parveen, Ld. Counsel for PW Sh. Satish.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence and statement of accused under Section 294 Cr.P.C.

PW Sh. Satish was summoned for today. An application seeking exemption of PW Sh. Satish has been moved on the ground that he is engaged in preparation of his daughter's marriage scheduled two months later. This witness did not appear before this Court on the previous date also on the ground of being unwell.

In view of the afore-said and considering the conduct of PW Sh. Satish, the Court is constrained to issue bailable warrants against this witness. Accordingly, **let bailable warrants in sum of Rs 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against PW Sh. Satish (mentioned at Serial No. 03 in the list of witnesses) through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

List now for further prosecution evidence and statement of accused under Section 294 Cr.P.C., if any, on **25.09.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.09.2025