

SC No. 450 of 2022
State Vs Pawan Choudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Akrar M. Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Ms. Zeba Parveen, Ld. Counsel for PW Satish.
PW Sh. Satish in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW4 Sh. Satish has been examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined on behalf of the State. His further cross-examination on behalf of the State is deferred at request of Ld. Additional PP on the ground that assistance of the IO is required. The request is allowed.

Let PW4 Sh. Satish be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Let IO/SI Manjeet Kumar be also summoned to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 01.11.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/25.09.2025