

SC No. 450 of 2022
State Vs Pawan Chaudhary & Anr.
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Soni, Ld. Counsel for PW4 Sh.
Satish.
PW4 Sh. Satish in person.
IO/Inspector Manjeet Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW4 Sh. Satish is present for his further evidence, however, it is already 01:30 PM. IO/Inspector Manjeet Kumar is present as certain clarifications/assistance was required, however, he submits that he has to attend an urgent matter in Patiala House Courts in the post lunch session.

In view of the afore-said, **PW4 Sh. Satish is discharged unexamined for today. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.**

Let IO/Inspector Manjeet Kumar be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 09.02.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.11.2025