

SC 450/2022  
STATE Vs. PAWAN CHOUDHARY  
FIR No. 27/2018  
PS FatehpuriBeri

09.02.2026

**Present:-** Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Both accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Amit Kumar Rawat, Ld. Counsel for witness Satish.  
Inspector Manjeet Kumar, Crime Branch in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of witness Satish. Heard and allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for witness Satish is directed to ensure his presence on the NDOH. Additionally, he be summoned for NDOH.

IO/Inspector Manjeet kumar is present in the Court. He be summoned for NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 13.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/09.02.2026