

SC 450/2022
STATE Vs. PAWAN CHOUDHARY
FIR No. 327/2018
PS Fatehpuri Beri

27.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Dhiraj Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan Chaudhary.
Sh. Nitin Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for accused Praveen @ Titu.
PW SI Jugendra Singh in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Pawan Chaudhary.

PW SI Jugendra Singh as PW-5 has been examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of both accused persons and discharged.

At this stage, accused Praveen @ Vinod @ Titu Yadav submits that he does not dispute the genuineness of GD No. 25A and 78A both dated 12.08.2018, MLC of injured Jasbir Singh Deswal already Mark PW4/A and, Report of NCCT Head , Patient discharge prescription and other medical documents, statement of process server HC Hanshraj and his statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. may be recorded.

Statement of accused Praveen @ Vinod @ Titu Yadav recorded separately under Section 294 Cr.P.C. in regard to the admission of the above said documents i.e. **Ex. PA-1 to Ex. PA-6**.

Witness at serial no. 6 from the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 04.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.03.2026